## SCHOLARSHIP VOLUNTEER HOUR REQUIREMENT CHANGES

- Athlete, or family, *must* be a TCHS ABC member all the years they are an athlete at TCHS.
- Starting with the class of 2025, Each athlete must complete 6 volunteer hours each year they are an athlete at TCHS.
- These hours must be fulfilled with TCHS ABC opportunities, i.e., concession stands. (Helping with your athlete's sports specific event for your coach or a team fundraiser *does not* count, i.e., running chains for football.)
- Volunteer requirements are **per individual athlete**.
- Parents, Guardians, and/or Grandparents may help volunteer and count towards fulfilling these hours for their athletes.
- Here's the breakdown:

Class of 2025 > 6 hours x 4 years = 24 hours

Class of 2024 > 6 hours x 3 years = 18 hours

Class of 2023 > 6 hours x 2 years = 12 hours

Class of 2022 > 10 hours

If you have any questions please reach out to us at tchsabc@gmail.com.

Our website is currently under construction and will reflect these new changes soon. However, our **Falcon Store is Open and Available** for purchasing Memberships, and Spirit Wear.

## SCHOLARSHIP VOLUNTEER HOUR REQUIREMENT CHANGES

- Athlete, or family, *must* be a TCHS ABC member all the years they are an athlete at TCHS.
- Starting with the class of 2025, Each athlete must complete 6 volunteer hours each year they are an athlete at TCHS.
- These hours must be fulfilled with TCHS ABC opportunities, i.e., concession stands. (Helping with your athlete's sports specific event for your coach or a team fundraiser *does not* count, i.e., running chains for football.)
- Volunteer requirements are **per individual athlete**.
- Parents, Guardians, and/or Grandparents may help volunteer and count towards fulfilling these hours for their athletes.
- Here's the breakdown:

Class of 2025 > 6 hours x 4 years = 24 hours

Class of 2024 > 6 hours x 3 years = 18 hours

Class of 2023 > 6 hours x 2 years = 12 hours

Class of 2022 > 10 hours

If you have any questions please reach out to us at <a href="mailto:tchsabc@gmail.com">tchsabc@gmail.com</a>.

Our website is currently under construction and will reflect these new changes soon. However, our **Falcon Store is Open and Available** for purchasing Memberships, and Spirit Wear.